



# Technical Data Sheet

Version: 13/08/2021

# Varn® Plate Plus

### Heavy duty plate cleaner with abrasives

### Specialist cleaner for all printing applications and press types

#### **Product Features**

- Varn® Plate Plus is a heavy duty plate cleaner that will economically remove even dried-on ink easily, without damage to all types of pre-sensitised plates.
- Varn® Plate Plus is an aqueous blend of petroleum solvents and vegetable gums, fully biodegradable, with low odour and high flash point.
- Varn® Plate Plus is fully compatible with a wide range of inks including UV & metallics.
- Varn® Plate Plus contains a mild abrasive which assists the cleaning action and enhances product performance.

#### **Advantages**

- Extra strong cleaning power.
- Contains desensitisers to remove light scratching and oxidation.
- Viscous formula for economic use.
- Safe on all pre-sensitised plates.





## Varn® Plate Plus

Features	Advantages	Benefits
Extra powerful cleaning action.	Removes small scratches effectively.	<ul><li>Increased plate life.</li><li>Reduced press downtime.</li></ul>
<ul> <li>Viscous formula containing mild abrasive.</li> </ul>	Easily removes even dried-on ink.	Fast, simple application.
<ul> <li>Suitable for a wide range of inks and plates.</li> </ul>	Versatile.	One product for all uses.

Product code KU40-3PPG-01AF.

Pack size 1 litre.

Application Apply to the plate with a dampened cloth or sponge. Remove ink,

then clean plate with clean damp cloth. Continued heavy use may

fade image on unbaked positive plates - use with care.

Flashpoint 50°C (AII).

### More products. Streamlined access. Greater results.

We offer a uniquely powerful combination of products, services and expertise; giving you access to the industry's broadest range of pressroom products.

Pressroom Chemicals. Blankets. Sleeves. Consumables.



You are welcome to contact us for further information

T +44 161 775 5412

dayinternational.eu@flintgrp.com www.flintgrp.com



The aim of our technical documents is to inform and advise our customers. The information provided herein is correct to the best of Flint Group's knowledge. No liability for any errors, facts or opinions is accepted. Customers must satisfy themselves as to the suitability of this product for their application. No responsibility for any loss as a result of any person placing reliance on any material contained herein will be accepted. Product names followed by ® are trademarks registered by Flint Group (represented by Flint Group Packaging Inks North America Holding LLC, Day International, Inc.)